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Sykes, Robbie

From: Nancy Fox-Fernandez <Nancy.Fox-Fernandez@ferc.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 3:38 PM
To: Pelren, David
Cc: Lyons, Tina M; Rachel Moseley; Sikula, Nicole R; Sykes, Robbie
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: Ridgeline Expansion, data request

Great, thanks for letting me know David! 
Best, 
Nancy 
 

From: Pelren, David <david_pelren@fws.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 4:36 PM 
To: Nancy Fox‐Fernandez <Nancy.Fox‐Fernandez@ferc.gov> 
Cc: Lyons, Tina M <tmlyons@burnsmcd.com>; Rachel Moseley <Rachel.Moseley@ferc.gov>; Sikula, Nicole R 
<nicole_sikula@fws.gov>; Sykes, Robbie <robbie_sykes@fws.gov> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: Ridgeline Expansion, data request 
 
Nancy – 
 
We appreciate this opportunity to request information that has not been provided to date regarding the Ridgeline 
Expansion project.  The project proponent has been diligent in coordinating with us, and we in the Tennessee Ecological 
Services Field Office are not aware of any information needs beyond those that are currently being addressed. 
 
Thank you. 
 
David Pelren 
Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
Ecological Services 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
446 Neal St. 
Cookeville, TN 38501 
office phone: 931‐525‐4974 
mobile phone: 931‐261‐5844 
  
NOTE: This email correspondence and any attachments to and from this sender are subject to the Freedom of 
Information Act (FOIA) and may be disclosed to third parties. 
 
 

From: Nancy Fox‐Fernandez <Nancy.Fox‐Fernandez@ferc.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2023 3:39 PM 
To: Pelren, David <david_pelren@fws.gov> 
Cc: Lyons, Tina M <tmlyons@burnsmcd.com>; Rachel Moseley <Rachel.Moseley@ferc.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Ridgeline Expansion, data request 
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 This email has been received from outside of DOI ‐ Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or 
responding.   

 

Hello David – Just forwarding the email below to you given you are now a cooperator and per our conversation today in 
the bi‐weekly call.  No worries if you communicate directly with the applicant to obtain any information you need for 
your review, of course. 
Thanks, 
Nancy 
 

From: Nancy Fox‐Fernandez  
Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 4:42 PM 
To: Clark, Maria <Clark.Maria@epa.gov>; Nicholas, Niki S <Niki_Nicholas@nps.gov>; Tom_blount@nps.gov; 
Dylon.J.Anderson@usace.army.mil 
Cc: Lyons, Tina M <tmlyons@burnsmcd.com> 
Subject: Ridgeline Expansion, data request 
 
Hello and happy new year, cooperators!  East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC (East Tennessee) filed draft resource reports 
(RR) 1‐12 on December 9, 2022 for the Ridgeline Expansion Project (PF22‐7‐000).  FERC staff will be issuing a data 
request on January 20 to obtain information we feel is required for our environmental review but was not provided.  If 
you find that information is missing in the RRs that is required for your review of the project, and you’d like to add a 
question to the data request, please provide all questions to me by January 18. 
 
You can find East Tennessee’s draft resource reports on our elibrary at accession number 20221209‐5210.  Go to 
elibrary.ferc.gov, general search, under the pulldown that says “docket” choose “accession number,” and enter the 
above accession number.   
 
Have a great weekend, 
Nancy 
 
Nancy Fox‐Fernandez (she, her, hers) 
Environmental Biologist/Project Manager 
Office of Energy Projects, Division of Gas Environment and Engineering (DG2E) 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
(202) 502‐8559 
 


